502336842 05/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| PharmacoFore, Inc. | 01/04/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Signature Therapeutics, Inc. | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1731 Embarcadero Road | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 220 | |
| City: | Palo Alto | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94303 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13634530 |
| Application Number: | 13708486 |
| Application Number: | 13686725 |
| Application Number: | 13686710 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503273231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: weissenberger@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Carol L. Francis
Address Line 1: 1900 University Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PFOR-0312CON; 4401CON; |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Carol L. Francis |

502336842 REEL: 030359 FRAME: 0504

P \$160,00 13634530

| Signature: | /Carol L. Francis/ | |
|--|--------------------|--|
| Date: | 05/06/2013 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=PFOR-Change_of_Name_to_Signature_Therapeutics#page1.tif source=PFOR-Change_of_Name_to_Signature_Therapeutics#page2.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 030359 FRAME: 0505 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHARMACOFORE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHARMACOFORE, INC." TO "SIGNATURE

THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3649432 8100

120009712

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(\) CATION: 9272729

DATE: 01-04-12

PATENT REEL: 030359 FRAME: 0506

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:18 PM 01/04/2012
FILED 01:08 PM 01/04/2012
SRV 120009712 - 3649432 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PHARMACOFORE, INC.

The undersigned, President of PharmacoFore, Inc., hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the President of PharmacoFore, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and he is duly authorized by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to make this certification.
- 2. The name of the Corporation is PharmacoFore, Inc. and the original Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 21, 2003.
- 3. Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended and restated as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Signature Therapeutics, Inc."

4. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, as set forth herein has been duly approved by the required vote of the stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

The undersigned hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that he has read the foregoing certificate and knows the contents thereof and that the same is true of his own knowledge.

Dated: January 4, 2012

/s/ Wesley D. Sterman

Dr. Wesley D. Sterman

PATENT REEL: 030359 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 05/06/2013